

# MAYOR Brandy Hall

## **COUNCIL MEMBERS**

Jean Bordeaux, Mayor pro tem Jeff Goldberg Tom Ramsey Thomas Torrent Augusta Woods

CITY OF PINE LAKE 425 ALLGOOD ROAD P.O. BOX 1325 PINE LAKE, GA 30072

404-999-4901

www.pinelakega.net

# CITY OF PINE LAKE, GEORGIA WORK SESSION AGENDA NOVEMBER 12TH, 2024 @ 6:00PM 300 CLUBHOUSE DRIVE, PINE LAKE, GA 30072

NOTE: All attendees are reminded to silence cellular phones and other devices that may cause interruption of the session proceedings.

CALL TO ORDER - WORK SESSION MEETING

ANNOUNCEMENTS/COMMUNICATIONS

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA OF THE DAY

**OLD BUSINESS** 

### **NEW BUSINESS**

- Swearing-in Ceremony New Reserve Officers -Jamie Hayes & Anthony Brooks
- 2. Public Works Department Level of Service Discussion
- 3. GMA Retreat Report
- 4. Passage of Statewide Homestead Exemption Amendment - Discussion
- 5. FY2025 Budget Schedule/Timeline Discussion
- Contractual Agreement Between the City of Pine Lake and Foster Engineering and Design for the Pedestrian Bridge Project

## **PUBLIC COMMENTS – 3 minutes each please**

### **REPORTS AND OTHER BUSINESS**

## **Staff and Committee Reports**

- a. Administration Interim City Manager Billy Beckett
- b. Public Safety Chief of Police Y'hudah-Green
- c. Public Works Special Projects Manager Kendrick

## **Reports/Comments**

- d. Mayor
- e. City Council

Information for "The Pine Lake News" eblast.

### **ADJOURNMENT**